
8th Annual UC BRAID Retreat Attendees

First Name Last Name Professional Title Name of Institution Email
Karen Allen Executive Director, Research Protections UC Irvine karen.allen@uci.edu
Bishoy Anastasi Director UC Los Angeles BAnastasi@mednet.ucla.edu
Kent Anderson Division Manager, IT Health Informatics UC Davis kander@ucdavis.edu
Nick Anderson Associate Professor UC Davis nranderson@ucdavis.edu
Tom Andriola VP & CIO UC Office of the President tom.andriola@ucop.edu
Maryam Ariannejad Program Manager-Institute for Precision Health UC Los Angeles marian@mednet.ucla.edu
Gretchen Bandoli Postdoctoral Fellow UC San Diego gbandoli@ucsd.edu
Molly Belinski Program Manager UC San Francisco molly.belinski@ucsf.edu
Douglas Bell Dr. UC Los Angeles dbell@mednet.ucla.edu
Lars Berglund Interim Dean, School of Medicine UC Davis lberglund@ucdavis.edu
Elizabeth Boyd Associate Vice Chancellor UC Riverside elizabeth.boyd@ucr.edu
William Boyle Associate Professor UC Los Angeles wboyle@mednet.ucla.edu
Nate Buscher UC BRAID Program Manager UC BRAID nate.buscher@ucsf.edu
Atul Butte Director, Institute for Computational Healh Sciences UC San Francisco atul.butte@ucsf.edu
Glennia Campbell Clinical Trial Team Manager Stanford University glennia@stanford.edu
Christina Chambers Professor of Pediatrics UC San Diego chchambers@ucsd.edu
Tamala Choma Senior Counsel UC Riverside tamala.choma@ucr.edu
Melanie Cocco Associate Professor UC Irvine mcocco@uci.edu
Hal Collard MD UC San Francisco hal.collard@ucsf.edu
Dan Cooper Director, ICTS, Irvine UC Irvine dcooper@uci.edu
Mark Cullen Senior Associate Dean for Research Stanford University mrcullen@stanford.edu
Lisa Dahm Director Enterprise Data & Analytics UC Irvine ldahm@uci.edu
Robert Damoiseaux Professor UC Los Angeles rdamoiseaux@mednet.ucla.edu
Pamela Davidson UCLA CTSI-Evaluation UC Los Angeles pdavidson@mednet.ucla.edu
Daniel Dohan Professor UC San Francisco Daniel.dohan@ucsf.edu
Sarah Dry Director, Translational Pathology Core Laboratory UC Los Angeles sdry@mednet.ucla.edu
Steven Dubinett Director, Clinical Translational Science Institute UC Los Angeles sdubinett@mednet.ucla.edu
Elizabeth Engel Chief Strategy Officer UC Office of the President elizabeth.engel@ucop.edu
Gary Firestein Director, CTRI San Diego UC San Diego gfirestein@ucsd.edu
Cynthia Gates Director, IRB Admnistration UC Davis UC Davis cmgates@ucdavis.edu
Denise Gellene Director of Science Communication UC Los Angeles dgellene@mednet.ucla.edu
Dan Geschwind Gordon and Virginia MacDonald Distinguished Professor UC Los Angeles dhg@mednet.ucla.edu
Eve Glazier MD President, UCLA Faculty Practice Group UC Los Angeles mrjohnson@mednet.ucla.edu
Adrijana Gombosev Accrual and Retention Consult Service Manager UC Irvine agombose@uci.edu
David Grady Program Coordinator UC BRAID david.grady@ucsf.edu
Jennifer Grandis Director, CTSI San Francisco UC San Francisco Jennifer.Grandis@ucsf.edu
Harry Greenberg Associate Dean for Research Stanford University harry.greenberg@stanford.edu
Charles Greer Assoc. Vice Chancellor for Research UC Riverside charles.greer@ucr.edu
Paul Hackman Compliance and Privacy Officer School of Medicine/ UCR Health UC Riverside paul.hackman@ucr.edu
Deborah Herman Project Manager, UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles dkherman@mednet.ucla.edu
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Michael Hogarth Clinical Research Information Officer UC San Diego mihogarth@ucsd.edu
Lily Hui CTSI Finance Manager UC San Francisco Lily.hui@ucsf.edu
Iman Hussain Administrative Specialist, UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles IHussain@mednet.ucla.edu
Kent Iwamiya Associate Director UC San Francisco kent.iwamiya@ucsf.edu
Lisa Jackson Associate Dean for Clinical & Translational Research Stanford University ljacks@stanford.edu
Vanessa Jacoby Associate Professor UC San Francisco vanessa.jacoby@ucsf.edu
Sehily Jaimes IRB Reliance Manager UC San Diego s1jaimes@ucsd.edu
Andrew Jones Research Policy Manager UC Office of the President andrew.jones@ucop.edu
Derek Kang Chief Compliance Officer UC Los Angeles DerekKang@mednet.ucla.edu
Kip Kantelo Director, OHRPP UC Los Angeles kip.kantelo@research.ucla.edu
Roberta Keller Professor UC San Francisco kellerr@peds.ucsf.edu
Jim Kovach Director, Entrepreneurship and Innovation UC Davis jjkovach@ucdavis.edu
Dario Kuzmanovic Assistant Vice Chancellor for Research Integrity UC Riverside dario@ucr.edu
Rick Larsen Director of Research Informatics UC San Francisco rick.larsen@ucsf.edu
Mark Leibowitz EIR & Entrepreneurial Instructor UC Riverside mark.leibowitz@ucr.edu
David Lo Distinguished Professor, Senior Associate Dean Research UC Riverside david.lo@medsch.ucr.edu
Vincetta "Kitty" Lombardo Administrative Director, CTSC UC Davis vmlombardo@ucdavis.edu
Eric Mah Executive Director, Clinical Research Operations UC San Diego emah@ucsd.edu
Roslyn Martorano Systemwide Privacy Manager UC Office of the President roslyn.martorano@ucop.edu
Kate Marusina Director, Clinical Trials Office UC Davis kmarusian@ucdavis.edu
John McPherson Deputy Director UC Davis jdmcpherson@ucdavis.edu
Eric Meeks CTO UC San Francisco eric.meeks@ucsf.edu
Dan Mercola Prof UC Irvine dmercola@uci.edu
Marie Murphy Program Manager UC San Francisco marie.murphy@ucsf.edu
Arash Naeim Chief Medical Office for Clinical Research UC Los Angeles anaeim@mednet.ucla.edu
Michelle Nash Co-Chief Privacy Officer UC San Francisco michelle.nash@ucsf.edu
Kris Newby Communications Manager Stanford University krisn@stanford.edu
Kate Nolan IRB Project Coordinator UC San Francisco kate.nolan@ucsf.edu
Rosibel Ochoa Associate Vice Chancellor UC Riverside rosibel.ochoa@ucr.edu
Helene Orescan Director UC Los Angeles horescan@mednet.ucla.edu
Ayan Patel Manager, Enterprise Data & Analytics UC Irvine ayangp@uci.edu
Antonia Petruse Director, Embedded Clinical Research Innovation, ECRI UC Los Angeles apetruse@mednet.ucla.edu
Heather Pham Biomedical IRB Analyst UC Riverside heather.pham@ucr.edu
Mark Pletcher Professor of Epidemiology and Biostatistics UC San Francisco mpletcher@epi.ucsf.edu
Andria Pontello Administrator, UCI ICTS UC Irvine apontell@uci.edu
Tom Poon Interim Chief Privacy Officer UC San Francisco tom.poon@ucsf.edu
Rachael Sak Executive Director UC BRAID rachael.sak@ucsf.edu
Darshak Sanghavi Chief Medical Officer OptumLabs darshak.sanghavi@optum.com
Catherine Sarkisian Professor-in-Residence UC Los Angeles csarkisian@mednet.ucla.edu
Margaret Schneider Researcher UC Irvine mls@uci.edu
Stephen Shew DIrector of Pediatric Surgical Quality Stanford University sbshew@stanford.edu
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Jane  Skerritt Administrative and Communications Coordinator, UC Los Angeles jskerritt@mednet.ucla.edu
Anne Skinner Administrative Director, UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles askinner@mednet.ucla.edu
Lorena Smith Associate Director, HRPP Committees UC San Diego lalmeida@ucsd.edu
Marcia Smith Associate Vice Chancellor, Office of Research Adminitstration UC Los Angeles marcia.smith@research.ucla.edu
Stephanie Soares Assistant Director, BCR UC Davis sesoares@ucdavis.edu

Johnese Spisso
President, UCLA Health; CEO, UCLA Hospital System; Associate Vice 
Chancellor, UCLA Health Sciences UC Los Angeles DWare@mednet.ucla.edu

Eunice Stephens
Director, Clinical Research Operations & Administration, UCSF 
Health/Director, Office of Clinical Research, UCSF UC San Francisco ilene.oba@ucsf.edu

John Stobo MD UCOP, UC Health kenya.duhaney@ucop.edu
Cathy Tralau-Stewart Dr UC San Francisco Catherine.Tralau-Stewart@ucsf.edu
Tam Tran Assistant Director UC Irvine tamkt@uci.edu
Brian Turner Product Director UC San Francisco Brian.Turner@ucsf.edu
Scott VandenBerg Professor UC San Francisco scott.vandenberg@ucf.edu
Rodney von Jaeger Community Engagement Manager UC San Diego rvonjaeger@ucsd.edu
Joseph Wagner Program Director, UC-DDC UC San Francisco joseph.wagner@ucsf.edu
Theodore Wun Director, Clinical and Translational Science Center UC Davis twun@ucdavis.edu
Leslie Yuan UCSF CTSI CIO and Director of Research Technology Program UC San Francisco leslie.yuan@ucsf.edu
Marianne Zachariah Administrator, UCLA CTSI Informatics Program UC Los Angeles mzachariah@mednet.ucla.edu
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